

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16598/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2001 in MFA 760/98
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RAJASEKHARAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SIBU K. MENON

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 25/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWALFor Petitioner (s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudhir, Adv. for
M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2Learned counsel appearing for the parties
submitted that there is a chance of reconciliation
between the parties. As such, let this matter be
adjourned for a period of six weeks.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master